## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Honest-1 Auto Care, Inc.		02/21/2008	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H-1 Auto Care, LLC	
Street Address:	4856 Buckboard Trail	
City:	Kingman	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	86401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77226203	H1

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)916-5918

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-916-5451

Email: ip@fclaw.com, ssmith@fclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stacie K. Smith

Address Line 1: 3003 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23593.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacie K. Smith	
Signature:	/Stacie K. Smith/ssb/	
Date:	02/26/2008	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0426

900099954

Total Attachments: 1

source=OTTO Design - Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0427

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Honest-1 Auto Care, Inc., a corporation of Nevada, with an office at 6767 W. Tropicana, Las Vegas, Nevada 89103 ("Assignor") has adopted and used, and is using the trademark OTTO Design, U.S. Trademark Application No. 77/226,203 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, H-1 Auto Care, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, with an office at 4856 Buckboard Trail, Kingman, Arizona 86401 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith, and Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in the foregoing to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and in the goodwill associated therewith, and U.S. federal registration thereof.

Accordingly, the undersigned waives any and all rights to claim ownership of the Mark following this assignment.

# HONEST-1 AUTO CARE, INC.

Dated: 2/21/2008	By: DREW PAGES  Name: Strew cues  Title: PRESIDIAT
STATE OF FLORICA COUNTY OF ORANGE	) ) ss. )

On this  $\frac{\partial}{\partial x}$  day of February, 2008, the foregoing Assignment was executed before me by of Assignor, on behalf of Assignor.

My Commission Expires:

CHRISTINA RAYANN METZ MY COMMISSION # DD486860 EXPIRES: Oct. 30, 2009 (407) 398-0153 Florida Notary Service.com

PUBLIC

1967577/21978.001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 02/26/2008